
University of Iowa Women's Tennis
IOWA Season Statistics ( Mar 02, 2024)

Overall record: 6-6  • B1G: 1-0  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 3-1  • Away: 3-2  • Neutral: 0-3

vs National ranked: 0-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranke Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour B1G 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Chelsea Bluestein 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 --- 1-4 2-0 0-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 3-5

Daianne Hayashida 7-4 7-4 0-0 1-0 7-4 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W2 6-3

Pia Kranholdt 5-4 5-4 0-0 1-0 --- --- --- 3-0 0-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 W1 4-3

Jessica Matthews 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Vipasha Mehra 5-4 5-4 0-0 1-0 --- --- --- 1-3 2-1 2-0 0-0 0-0 W3 5-4

Barbora Pokorna 7-2 7-2 0-0 1-0 --- --- 3-1 2-0 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 7-1

Marisa Schmidt 7-4 7-4 0-0 1-0 --- 6-0 1-4 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W5 5-4

Nikita Vishwase 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 --- --- 0-1 0-1 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L4 0-4

Totals 35-28 35-28 0-0 5-1 7-4 7-4 6-6 6-5 4-6 5-3 0-0 0-0

Percentage .556 .556 .000 .833 .636 .636 .500 .545 .400 .625 .000 .000

vs ranke Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour B1G 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Daianne Hayashida/Marisa Schmidt 4-2 4-2 0-0 1-0 --- 3-2 1-0 0-0 0-0 W2 4-2

Pia Kranholdt/Barbora Pokorna 9-2 9-2 0-0 1-0 1-0 2-1 6-1 0-0 0-0 W1 8-2

Vipasha Mehra/Nikita Vishwase 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

Chelsea Bluestein/Daianne Hayashida 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3

Marisa Schmidt/Nikita Vishwase 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Jessica Matthews/Vipasha Mehra 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L4 1-4

Chelsea Bluestein/Vipasha Mehra 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Totals 16-15 16-15 0-0 2-1 2-8 6-6 8-1 0-0 0-0

Percentage .516 .516 .000 .667 .200 .500 .889 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall B1G Nat'l Reg'l
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast W 5-2 1-0 0-0
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame L 1-6 1-1 0-0
Jan. 27 vs Clemson L 3-4 1-2 0-0
Jan. 28 vs Alabama L 2-4 1-3 0-0
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State L 1-4 1-4 0-0
Feb. 4 at Denver L 1-4 1-5 0-0
Feb. 9 MEMPHIS W 4-0 2-5 0-0
Feb. 9 NORTHERN ILLINOIS W 5-2 3-5 0-0
Feb. 16 at Iowa State W 5-2 4-5 0-0
Feb. 18 DRAKE W 6-1 5-5 0-0
Feb 23, 2024 #52 OREGON L 3-4 5-6 0-0

* March 02 at Indiana W 6-1 6-6 1-0



University of Iowa Women's Tennis
IOWA Season Statistics ( Mar 02, 2024)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour B1G 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l

Daianne Hayashida 4-5 4-5 0-0 1-0 0-2 3-3 1-0 0-0 0-0

Pia Kranholdt 9-2 9-2 0-0 1-0 1-0 2-1 6-1 0-0 0-0

Vipasha Mehra 2-7 2-7 0-0 0-1 1-6 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0

Barbora Pokorna 9-2 9-2 0-0 1-0 1-0 2-1 6-1 0-0 0-0

Marisa Schmidt 4-3 4-3 0-0 1-0 --- 3-3 1-0 0-0 0-0

Nikita Vishwase 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0

Chelsea Bluestein 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0

Jessica Matthews 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 0-3 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0

No player 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0

Totals 16-15 16-15 0-0 2-1 2-8 6-6 8-1 0-0 0-0

Percentage .516 .516 .000 .667 .200 .500 .889 .000 .000



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Chelsea Bluestein

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 2 Julia Andreach Lost 0-6, 4-6
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 2 Christina Mayorova Won 7-5, 2-6, 7-6 (7-3)
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 2 Petra Sedlackova Lost 3-6, 6-4, 3-6
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 2 Veronika Kulhava Lost 3-6, 2-6
Feb. 4 at Denver 2 Britt Pursell Lost 2-6, 7-5, 2-6
Feb. 9 Memphis 3 Emily Meyer Won 6-3, 6-2
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 3 Nataly Ninova Won 6-3, 6-4
Feb 23, 202 #52 Oregon 4 Uxia Martinez Lost 1-6, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 1 Jenna Thompson/Eleni Louka Lost 1-6/Daianne Hayashida
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 2 Petra Sedlackova/Anna Parkhomenko Lost 4-5/Daianne Hayashida
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 1 Veronika Kulhava/Tereza Polakova - 4-3, unf./Daianne Hayashid
Feb. 4 at Denver 1 Britt Pursell/Burguete Beltran Lost 3-6/Daianne Hayashida
Feb. 9 Memphis 1 Camila Soares/Monique Woog Won 6-3/Vipasha Mehra
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 1 Erika Dimitriev/Nataly Ninova Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Daianne Hayashida

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 1 Fanny Norin Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 1 Page Freeman Lost 3-6, 2-6
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 1 Eleni Louka Won 6-2, 6-4
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 1 Loudmilla Bencheikh Won 6-2, 6-0
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 1 Vanessa Suarez Lost 6-4, 3-6, 3-6
Feb. 4 at Denver 1 Burguete Beltran - 3-6, 7-5, 2-4, unf.
Feb. 9 Memphis 1 Leonie Moeller Won 6-4, 6-4
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 1 Erika Dimitriev Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 1 Anna Kuearum Lost 3-6, 1-6
Feb. 18 Drake 1 Ines Stehpani Lost 6-7, 4-6
Feb 23, 202 #52 Oregon 1 Sophie Luescher Won 6-2, 7-6 (10-8)

* March 02 at Indiana 1 Nicole Teodosescu Won 6-4, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 2 Jordana Ossa/Madeleine Joffe Won 6-2/Marisa Schmidt
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 2 Julia Andreach/Yashna Yellayi Lost 4-6/Marisa Schmidt
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 1 Jenna Thompson/Eleni Louka Lost 1-6/Chelsea Bluestein
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 2 Petra Sedlackova/Anna Parkhomenko Lost 4-5/Chelsea Bluestein
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 1 Veronika Kulhava/Tereza Polakova - 4-3, unf./Chelsea Bluestein
Feb. 4 at Denver 1 Britt Pursell/Burguete Beltran Lost 3-6/Chelsea Bluestein
Feb. 9 Memphis 2 Emily Meyer/Alice Amendola Won 6-3/Marisa Schmidt
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 2 Diana Lukyanova/Isabella Righi Lost 1-6/Marisa Schmidt
Feb. 18 Drake 2 Darinka Stepan/Mille Haagensen Won 6-4/Marisa Schmidt
Feb 23 #52 Oregon 3 Candela Aparisi/Karin Young - 1-5, unf./Marisa Schmidt

* March 0 at Indiana 3 Li Hsin Lin/Sarah L'Allier Won 6-4/Marisa Schmidt



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Pia Kranholdt

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 6 Madeleine Joffe Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 6 Nibi Ghosh Lost 1-6, 1-6
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 6 Leigh Van Zyl Lost 6-7 (5-7), 6-2, 4-6
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 6 Anna Parkhomenko - 2-6, unf.
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 6 Maria Santos - 3-6, 7-5, 1-4, unf.
Feb. 4 at Denver 6 Claudia Martinez de - 6-3, 6-7 (7-4), 3-1, unf.
Feb. 9 Memphis 6 Micah Pierce Won 6-2, 6-1
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 5 Reagan Welch Lost 4-6, 6-2, 0-1 (10-12)
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 4 Gala Arangio Won 7-5, 6-4
Feb. 18 Drake 4 Darinka Stepan Won 6-1, 6-3
Feb 23, 202 #52 Oregon 5 Karin Young Lost 6-4, 3-6, 5-7

* March 02 at Indiana 4 Lene Mari Hovda Won 2-6, 7-6 (7-3), 1-0 (10-6)

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 3 Ida Ferding/Paloma Goldsmith Won 6-3/Barbora Pokorna
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 3 Nibi Ghosh/Bojana Pozder Won 5-2/Barbora Pokorna
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 3 Alina Tsyurpalevych/Sophia Hatton Won 6-4/Barbora Pokorna
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 3 Margaux Maguet/Ola Pitak Lost 1-6/Barbora Pokorna
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 3 Jillian Harkin/Charlotte Keitel Won 6-2/Barbora Pokorna
Feb. 4 at Denver 3 Alice Otis/Claudia Martinez de Won 6-0/Barbora Pokorna
Feb. 9 Memphis 3 Miriam Grosman/Leonie Moeller - 5-4, unf./Barbora Pokorna
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 3 Reagan Welch/Jenna Horne Won 6-1/Barbora Pokorna
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 2 Ashlee Narker/Valeska San Martin Won 7-5/Barbora Pokorna
Feb. 18 Drake 1 Ines Stehpani/Rebecca Ehn Won 7-6/Barbora Pokorna
Feb 23 #52 Oregon 2 Jo-Yee Chan/Sophie Luescher Lost 1-6/Barbora Pokorna

* March 0 at Indiana 2 Lene Mari Hovda/Elisabeth Dunac Won 6-4/Barbora Pokorna



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Jessica Matthews

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
* March 02 at Indiana 6 Sarah L'Allier Lost 1-6, 3-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 2 Maralgoo Chogsomjav/Manami Ukita Won 6-4/Vipasha Mehra
Feb. 4 at Denver 2 Louise Wikander/Caroline Driscoll Lost 5-7/Vipasha Mehra
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 1 Anna Kuearum/Isabella Dunlap Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra
Feb 23 #52 Oregon 1 Tilde Jagare/Uxia Martinez Lost 1-6/Vipasha Mehra

* March 0 at Indiana 1 Lara Schneider/Nicole Teodosescu Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Vipasha Mehra

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 4 Isabella Colmenares Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-3
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 4 Bojana Pozder Lost 1-6, 0-6
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 4 Tereza Polakova Lost 3-6, 6-3 (8-6), 1-6
Feb. 4 at Denver 4 Caroline Driscoll Lost 0-6, 6-4, 4-6
Feb. 9 Memphis 5 Alice Amendola - 5-7, 5-4, unf.
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 6 Jenna Horne Won 6-4, 6-0
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 5 Valeska San Martin Lost 6-7 (11-9), 6-3, 0-1 (7-10)
Feb. 18 Drake 5 Nicole Lee Won 7-6, 6-1
Feb 23, 202 #52 Oregon 6 Candela Aparisi Won 4-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)

* March 02 at Indiana 5 Magda Swierczynska Won 6-3, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 1 Isabella Colmenares/Fanny Norin - unf./Nikita Vishwase
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 1 Page Freeman/Carrie Beckman Lost 1-6/Nikita Vishwase
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 1 Anne Marie Hiser/Loudmilla Bencheikh Lost 4-6/Nikita Vishwase
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 2 Maralgoo Chogsomjav/Manami Ukita Won 6-4/Jessica Matthews
Feb. 4 at Denver 2 Louise Wikander/Caroline Driscoll Lost 5-7/Jessica Matthews
Feb. 9 Memphis 1 Camila Soares/Monique Woog Won 6-3/Chelsea Bluestein
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 1 Erika Dimitriev/Nataly Ninova Lost 4-6/Chelsea Bluestein
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 1 Anna Kuearum/Isabella Dunlap Lost 4-6/Jessica Matthews
Feb 23 #52 Oregon 1 Tilde Jagare/Uxia Martinez Lost 1-6/Jessica Matthews

* March 0 at Indiana 1 Lara Schneider/Nicole Teodosescu Lost 4-6/Jessica Matthews



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Barbora Pokorna

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 5 Paloma Goldsmith Lost 6-7 (7-4), 4-6
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 5 Sophia Hatton Won 6-2, 6-4
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 4 Ola Pitak Won 6-3, 6-3
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 5 Maralgoo Chogsomjav - 2-6, 7-6, 3-2, unf.
Feb. 4 at Denver 5 Alice Otis Won 6-3, 6-1
Feb. 9 Memphis 4 Monique Woog - 6-2, 4-6, 1-1, unf.
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 4 Isabella Righi Won 6-0, 6-1
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 3 Ashlee Narker Won 6-2, 7-5
Feb. 18 Drake 3 Rebecca Ehn Won 6-2, 6-0
Feb 23, 202 #52 Oregon 3 Jo-Yee Chan Lost 6-7 (6-8), 6-4, 0-6

* March 02 at Indiana 3 Li Hsin Lin Won 6-2, 6-1

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 3 Ida Ferding/Paloma Goldsmith Won 6-3/Pia Kranholdt
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 3 Nibi Ghosh/Bojana Pozder Won 5-2/Pia Kranholdt
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 3 Alina Tsyurpalevych/Sophia Hatton Won 6-4/Pia Kranholdt
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 3 Margaux Maguet/Ola Pitak Lost 1-6/Pia Kranholdt
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 3 Jillian Harkin/Charlotte Keitel Won 6-2/Pia Kranholdt
Feb. 4 at Denver 3 Alice Otis/Claudia Martinez de Won 6-0/Pia Kranholdt
Feb. 9 Memphis 3 Miriam Grosman/Leonie Moeller - 5-4, unf./Pia Kranholdt
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 3 Reagan Welch/Jenna Horne Won 6-1/Pia Kranholdt
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 2 Ashlee Narker/Valeska San Martin Won 7-5/Pia Kranholdt
Feb. 18 Drake 1 Ines Stehpani/Rebecca Ehn Won 7-6/Pia Kranholdt
Feb 23 #52 Oregon 2 Jo-Yee Chan/Sophie Luescher Lost 1-6/Pia Kranholdt

* March 0 at Indiana 2 Lene Mari Hovda/Elisabeth Dunac Won 6-4/Pia Kranholdt



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Marisa Schmidt

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 2 Jordana Ossa Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 3 Yashna Yellayi Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 3 Jenna Thompson Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (5-7)
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 3 Margaux Maguet Lost 1-6, 7-6 (7-3), 4-6
Feb. 3 vs Kansas State 3 Charlotte Keitel Lost 1-6, 6-7 (1-7)
Feb. 4 at Denver 3 Louise Wikander Lost 6-7 (5-7), 4-6
Feb. 9 Memphis 2 Camila Soares - 1-6, 7-5, unf.
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 2 Diana Lukyanova Won 6-1, 6-0
Feb. 16 at Iowa State 2 Isabella Dunlap Won 6-2, 3-6, 1-0 (10-3)
Feb. 18 Drake 2 Mille Haagensen Won 6-2, 2-6, 1-0 (13-11)
Feb 23, 202 #52 Oregon 2 Nine Geissler Won 6-3, 6-3

* March 02 at Indiana 2 Elisabeth Dunac Won 6-1, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 2 Jordana Ossa/Madeleine Joffe Won 6-2/Daianne Hayashida
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 2 Julia Andreach/Yashna Yellayi Lost 4-6/Daianne Hayashida
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 2 Christina Mayorova/Leigh Van Zyl Lost 4-6/Nikita Vishwase
Feb. 9 Memphis 2 Emily Meyer/Alice Amendola Won 6-3/Daianne Hayashida
Feb. 9 Northern Illinois 2 Diana Lukyanova/Isabella Righi Lost 1-6/Daianne Hayashida
Feb. 18 Drake 2 Darinka Stepan/Mille Haagensen Won 6-4/Daianne Hayashida
Feb 23 #52 Oregon 3 Candela Aparisi/Karin Young - 1-5, unf./Daianne Hayashid

* March 0 at Indiana 3 Li Hsin Lin/Sarah L'Allier Won 6-4/Daianne Hayashida



University of Iowa Women's Tennis

IOWA Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 02, 2024)

Nikita Vishwase

SINGLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 3 Ida Ferding Lost 6-2, 5-7 (5-10), 0-1
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 5 Akari Matsuno Lost 1-6, 2-6
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 4 Alina Tsyurpalevych Lost 1-6, 5-7
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 5 Anne Marie Hiser Lost 0-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Po Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Jan. 13 at Florida Gulf Coast 1 Isabella Colmenares/Fanny Norin - unf./Vipasha Mehra
Jan. 20 at Notre Dame 1 Page Freeman/Carrie Beckman Lost 1-6/Vipasha Mehra
Jan. 27 vs Clemson 2 Christina Mayorova/Leigh Van Zyl Lost 4-6/Marisa Schmidt
Jan. 28 vs Alabama 1 Anne Marie Hiser/Loudmilla Bencheikh Lost 4-6/Vipasha Mehra


